HomeRCCB residual current circuit breakers
Series 8530
﻿
1
31.03.2024 · PO·en Components for System Solutions
E9<Reg TAB>
•	 Modular component for residual current monitoring
•	 Can be used for pulsating direct currents and alternating currents

7
31.03.2024 · PO·en Components for System Solutions
E9E9 Type Code
Beispiel 8530 / 1 - RCCB - ST A A 1N - 100 16 - 0 00 - 2
First generation
Switch type - Residual current circuit breaker
Application
Manufacturer
Tripping type
Pole marking – number of poles
Rated residual current
Rated operational current
First auxiliary function
Second auxiliary function
Enclosure size
Code Application
ST IEC
NA North America
Code Manufacturer
A ABB
S Siemens
Code Tripping type
A Independent of line voltage – tripping with AC residual currents and pulsating
DC residual currents
AS Independent of line voltage – tripping with AC residual currents and pulsating
DC residual currents – with time delay „S“
AP Short-time-delayed – high resistance to inadvertent tripping
A110V Standard type A for special 110 V AC and 230 V AC applications, due to the
minimum test button voltage of 95 V AC
B Sensitive to universal current (sensitive to pulse current and DC) up to 2 kHz
(monitoring frequency range 0 to 100 kHz)
BS Selectively sensitive to universal current (sensitive to pulse current and DC)
up to 2 kHz (monitoring frequency range 0 to 100 kHz)
B+ Selectively sensitive to universal current (sensitive to pulse current and DC)
up to 20 kHz (monitoring frequency range 0 to 20 kHz)
F AC residual currents with mixed frequencies (50 to 400 Hz) and pulsating DC
residual currents
Code Pole marking – number of poles
1N 1-pole + N – two-pole RCCB with one line conductor pole and one neutral
conductor pole
3 3-pole – four-pole RCCB with three line conductors for use in networks
without neutral conductor pole
3N 3-pole + N – four-pole RCCB with three line conductor poles and one neutral
conductor pole
Code Rated residual current
10 10 mA
30 30 mA
100 100 mA
300 300 mA
500 500 mA
Code Rated operational current
16 16 A
25 25 A
40 40 A
63 63 A
Code First auxiliary function
0 without
1 1 W auxiliary contact
2 2 W auxiliary contact
3 1 W fault signal contact
4 1 W fault signal contact with reset button
5 1 W auxiliary contact + 1 W fault signal contact
6 1 W auxiliary contact + 1 W fault signal contact with reset button
Code Second auxiliary function
00 without
10 12 V AC undervoltage release
11 12 V DC undervoltage release
12 24 V AC undervoltage release
13 24 V DC undervoltage release
14 48 V AC undervoltage release
15 48 V DC undervoltage release
16 110 V AC undervoltage release
17 110 V DC undervoltage release